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CABINET COMPONENTS

This Exploded View is referenced in Tables on Page 3, 4, 5 & 6
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CABINET COMPONENTS

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 522-605 ylbmessApoT X X X X X X X X

2 440-011 egnalFtcuDteltuO 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 31egaPeeS )lanoitpO(ylbmessAegakcaPretaeH X X X X X X X X

4 781-711 )lanoitpO(ylbmessAxoBegatloVwoL X X X X X X X X

5 953-631 etalP.O.K.T X X X X X X X X

6 191-435 thgiR-dleihSlioCrotaropavE X X X X X X X X

7 331-805 ylbmessAkcaB X X X X X X X X

8 601-835 ylbmessArepmaDriAhserF X X X X X X X X

9 401-325 ylbmessAnaPniarDrotaropavE X X X X X X X X

01 451-431 lennahCeriW X X X X X X X X

11 772X041 troppuSrotaropavEthgiR X X X X X X X X

21 230-521 kcaBduorhSnaF X X X X X X X X

31 550-241 lliFlioCresnednoC X X X X X X X X

41 643-025 ylbmessAnoititraPresnednoC X X X X X X X X

51 340X421 ediSthgiRduorhSnaF X X X X X X X X

61 340Y421 ediStfeLduorhSnaF X X X X X X X X

71 922-041 troppuSlioCresnednoC 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

81 *-771-531S 1 rewoL-mirTediS 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

91 *-293-005 1 ylbmessAediSthgiR X X X X X X X X

02 722-041 nwoDdloHpooLgniloocbuS 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

12 490-321 ylbmessAnaPniarDresnednoC X X X X X X X X

22 X-903-725 ylbmessAesaBrewoL X X X X X X X X

32 514-201 tesffOlaeSeliP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

42 042-711 etalPlenaPlortnoCrewoL X X X X X X X X

52 981-531 dleihSesaB X X X X X X X X

62 672-041 troppuSrelloRrewoL 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

72 02egaPeeS stnenopmoClenaPlortnoC X X X X X X X X

82 461-331 rewoL-rooDlenaPlortnoC X X X X X X X X

92 6-551-435 ylbmessAmirTesaB X X X X X X X X

03 032-041 troppuSnaPniarD X X X X X X X X

13 *-233-255 1 ylbmessArooDresnednoC X X X X X X X X

23 082-041 troppuSrelloRreppU 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

33 153-635 etalPffOknalBresnednoC X X X X X X X X

43 *-033-255 1 ylbmessArooDretliF X X X X X X X X

53 *-633-351 1 rooDrekaerBtiucriC X X X X X X X X

63 832-711 mottoBlenaPlortnoCrewoL X X X X X X X X

73
73

371-231
561-231

rennIrooDtcennocsiD
rennIrooDrekaerBtiucriC X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

83 182-311 tekcarBretliFtfeL X X X X X X X X

93 *-133-255 1 ylbmessArooDrewolB X X X X X X X X

4egaPnodeunitnoC

1 Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various color options.  To insure that you receive the proper color, you

must include the complete models and serial number of the unit for which parts are being ordered.
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This Table references Exploded View on Page 2
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CABINET COMPONENTS

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

3egaPmorfdeunitnoC

04 282-311 tekcarBretliFthgiR X X X X X X X X

14 772Y041 troppuSrotaropavEtfeL X X X X X X X X

34 *-193-005 1 ylbmessAediStfeL X X X X X X X X

44 241-311 etalPgnitnuoMevlaVnoisnapxE X X X X X X X X

54 *-561-531 1 noisnetxEmirTesaB 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

64
64

382X211
382Y211

tekcarBretliFthgiRretneC
tekcarBretliFtfeLretneC

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

74
74

31egaPeeS
31egaPeeS

ylbmessAtcennocsiDlluP
ylbmessAxoBrekaerBtiucriC X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

84 922-211 tekcarBpirtStaeH X X X X X X X X

94 432-211 tekcarBgnitnuoM 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

05 *-871-531S 1 reppU-mirTediS 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

15 42egaPeeS etalPgnitnuoMtatsomrehT X X X X X X X X

25 6901-401 elgnAtroppuStatsomrehTtfeL X X X X X X X X

45 7901-401 elgnAretliFtnorF X X X X X X X X

55 6901-401 elgnAtroppuStatsomrehTthgiR X X X X X X X X

65 434-201 tesffOeveelS X X X X X X X X

75 732-711 poTlenaPlortnoCrewoL X X X X X X X X

85 091-435 tfeL-dleihSlioCrotaropavE X X X X X X X X

95 344-301 tesffOhctaLrooD X X X X X X X X

06 282-041 troppuSremrofsnarT X X X X

1 Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various color options.  To insure that you receive the

proper color, you must include the complete models and serial number of the unit for which parts are

being ordered.
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This Table references Exploded View on Page 2
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CABINET COMPONENTS

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 622-605 ylbmessApoT X X

2 440-011 egnalFtcuDteltuO 2 2

3 31egaPeeS )lanoitpO(ylbmessAegakcaPretaeH X X

4 781-711 )lanoitpO(ylbmessAxoBegatloVwoL X X

5 953-631 etalP.O.K.T X X

6 591-435 thgiR-dleihSlioCrotaropavE X X

7 941-805 ylbmessAkcaB X X

8 601-835 ylbmessArepmaDriAhserF X X

9 501-325 ylbmessAnaPniarDrotaropavE X X

01 451-431 lennahCeriW X X

11 772X041 troppuSrotaropavEthgiR X X

21 640-521 kcaBduorhSnaF X X

31 660-341 lliFlioCresnednoC X X

41 743-025 ylbmessAnoititraPresnednoC X X

51 140-521 ediSthgiRduorhSnaF X X

61 540-521 ediStfeLduorhSnaF X X

71 922-041 troppuSlioCresnednoC 2 2

81 *-771-531S 1 rewoL-mirTediS 2 2

91 *-293-005 1 ylbmessAediSthgiR X X

02 722-041 nwoDdloHpooLgniloocbuS 3 3

12 990-321 ylbmessAnaPniarDresnednoC X X

22 X-492-725 ylbmessAesaBrewoL X X

32 514-201 tesffOlaeSeliP 2 2

42 042-711 etalPlenaPlortnoCrewoL X X

52 491-531 dleihSesaB X X

62 672-041 troppuSrelloRrewoL 2 2

72 8egaPeeS stnenopmoClenaPlortnoC X X

82 461-331 rewoL-rooDlenaPlortnoC X X

92 6-471-435 ylbmessAmirTesaB X X

03 032-041 troppuSnaPniarD X X

13 *-433-255 1 ylbmessArooDresnednoC X X

23 082-041 troppuSrelloRreppU 2 2

33 153-635 etalPffOknalBresnednoC X X

43 *-533-255 1 ylbmessArooDretliF X X

53 *-633-351 1 rooDrekaerBtiucriC X X

63 832-711 mottoBlenaPlortnoCrewoL X X

73
73

371-231
561-231

rennIrooDtcennocsiDlluP
rennIrooDrekaerBtiucriC X

X

83 182-311 tekcarBretliFtfeL X X

93 *-333-255 1 ylbmessArooDrewolB X X

6egaPnodeunitnoC

1 Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various color options.  To insure that you receive the proper color, you

must include the complete models and serial number of the unit for which parts are being ordered.
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CABINET COMPONENTS

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

5egaPmorfdeunitnoC

04 682-311 tekcarBretliFthgiR X X

14 772Y041 troppuSrotaropavEtfeL X X

34 *-393-005 1 ylbmessAediStfeL X X

44 241-311 etalPgnitnuoMevlaVnoisnapxE X X

54 *-561-431 1 noisnetxEmirTesaB 2 2

64
64

382X211
382Y211

tekcarBretliFthgiRretneC
tekcarBretliFtfeLretneC

X
X

X
X

74
74

31egaPeeS
31egaPeeS

ylbmessAtcennocsiDlluP
ylbmessAxoBrekaerBtiucriC X

X

84 922-211 tekcarBpirtStaeH X X

94 432-211 tekcarBgnitnuoM 2 2

05 *-871-531S 1 reppU-mirTediS 2 2

15 42egaPeeS etalPgnitnuoMtatsomrehT X X

25 6901-401 elgnAtroppuStatsomrehTtfeL X X

45 1011-401 elgnAretliFtnorF X X

55 6901-401 elgnAtroppuStatsomrehTthgiR X X

65 434-201 tesffOeveelS X X

75 732-711 poTlenaPlortnoCrewoL X X

85 091-435 tfeL-dleihSlioCrotaropavE X X

95 344-301 tesffOhctaLrooD X X

06 282-041 troppuSremrofsnarT X

1 Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various color options.  To insure that you receive the proper color, you

must include the complete models and serial number of the unit for which parts are being ordered.
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS

This Exploded View is referenced in Tables on pages 9, 10, 11 & 12



Manual 2110-547F

Page 9 of 27

FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS
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.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1

510-5265
020-5265

gnilooCrotubirtsiD
gnilooCrotubirtsiD

X X X X X X
X X X X X X

2
2
2

100-522-009S
200-522-009S
400-522-009S

ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB

X X X
X X X

X X X X X X

3
3

5411-0003
6401-0003

egatloVhgiHssenraHeriW
egatloVhgiHssenraHeriW X X

X
X X

X
X X

X
X X

X

4 2401-0003 egatloVwoLssenraHeriW X X X X X X X X X X X X

5 940-1711 rooDrekaerBtiucriC/hctalyeK X X X X X X X X X X X X

6
6
6

XB390-0605
XB701-0605
XB090-0605

lioCrotaropavE
lioCrotaropavE
lioCrotaropavE

X X X
X X X

X X X X X X

8
8

830-3018
730-3018

rotoM
rotoM X X

X
X X

X
X X

X
X X

X

9 1411-0003 ssenraHeriW X X X X X X X X X X X X

01 100-0028 tnuoMrotoM X X X X X X X X X X X X

11 050-1515 edalBnaF X X X X X X X X X X X X

31 300-4906 gnittiFniarD 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

41
41

XB590-1505
XB690-1505

lioCresnednoC
lioCresnednoC

X X X X X X
X X X X X X

51 500-0045 egniH 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

61 530-1711 leehW 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

71 921-2101 redluohS-tloB 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

81 422-2101 gnikcoL-tuN 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

12
12

800-5265
010-5265

gnitaeH-rotubirtsiD
gnitaeH-rotubirtsiD

X X X X X X
X X X X X X

22 590-0268 rosneStsorfeD X X X X X X X X X X X X

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

952-0008
102-0008
202-0008
271-0008
302-0008
402-0008
571-0008
361-0008
461-0008
771-0008
502-0008
602-0008

rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

42
42
42

731-1565
831-1565
201-1565

gnitaeHVXT
gnitaeHVXT
gnitaeHVXT

X X X
X X X

X X X X X X

52 430-1507 ellirGriAnruteR X X X X X X X X X X X X

62 6010-4081 lortnoCerusserPhgiH X X X X X X X X X X X X

72
72
72

900-4007
230-4007
430-4007

retliFriA
)lanoitpO(ssalgrebiF"2retliF

)lanoitpO(detaelP"2retliF

X
X
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X
X
X
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82

010-4007
330-4007
530-4007

retliFriA
)lanoitpO(ssalgrebiF"2retliF

)lanoitpO(detaelP"2retliF
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01egaPnodeunitnoC

This Table references Exploded View on Page 8
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS
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9egaPmorfdeunitnoC

92 62-AMC lortnoCerusserPwoL X X X X X X X X X X X X

03 900-1025 reirD/retliF X X X X X X X X X X X X

53
53
53

830-0565
930-0565
140-0565

dioneloShtiwevlaVgnisreveR
dioneloShtiwevlaVgnisreveR
dioneloShtiwevlaVgnisreveR

X X X
X X X

X X X X X X

63
63
63

240-0565
340-0565
640-0565

)ocnaR(gnisaCdeR,dioneloSevlaV.veR
)cepsliW(gnisaCkcalB,dioneloSevlaV.veR
)auHnaS(gnisaCkcalB,dioneloSevlaV.veR
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X

93 513-2101 renetsaFpilC"U" 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01

04
04
04

731-1565
831-1565
201-1565

gnilooCVXT
gnilooCVXT
gnilooCVXT

X X X
X X X

X X X X X X

14 730-0565 daeL"63gulPdedloM X X X X X X X X X X X X

SN 6-AMC lortnoCtneibmAwoL X X X X X X X X X X X X

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

SN 501-0014 margaiDgniriW X X X X

SN 702-0014 margaiDgniriW X X X X

SN 703-0014 margaiDgniriW X X X X

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

SN 601-0014 margaiDgniriW X X X

SN 802-0014 margaiDgniriW X X X

SN 803-0014 margaiDgniriW X X X
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These Tables reference Exploded View on Page 8
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.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1

220-5265
810-5265

rotubirtsiDgnilooC
rotubirtsiDgnilooC

X X X
X X X

2
2

500-522-009S
100-452-009S

ylbmessArewolB
ylbmessArewolB

X X X
X X X

3
3

5411-0003
6401-0003

egatloVhgiHssenraHeriW
egatloVhgiHssenraHeriW X X

X
X X

X

4 2401-0003 egatloVwoLssenraHeriW X X X X X X

5 940-1711 rooDrekaerBtiucriC/hctalyeK X X X X X X

6
6

XB590-0605
XB801-0605

lioCrotaropavE
lioCrotaropavE

X X X
X X X

8
8

830-3018
730-3018

rotoM
rotoM X X

X
X X

X

9 1411-0003 ssenraHeriW X X X X X X

01 100-0028 tnuoMrotoM X X X X X X

11 050-1515 edalBnaF X X X X X X

31 300-4906 gnittiFniarD 1 1 1 1 1 1

41 XB401-1505 lioCresnednoC X X X X X X

51 500-0045 egniH 2 2 2 2 2 2
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These Tables reference Exploded View on Page 8
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FUNCTIONAL COMPONENTS

.oNgniwarD .oNtraP noitpircseD
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This Table references Exploded View on Page 8
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UPPER CONTROL PANEL COMPONENTS

This Exploded View is referenced in Tables on pages 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19
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QH243-C0Z
QH302-C0Z
QH362-C0Z
QH422-C0Z
QH482-C0Z

QH602-C0Z

QH243-C06
QH302-C06
QH362-C06
QH422-C06
QH482-C06

QH243-C09
QH302-C09
QH362-C09
QH422-C09
QH482-C09

QH302-C12

QH362-C15
QH422-C15
QH482-C15

QH302LC06
QH362LC06
QH422LC06
QH482LC06

QH302LC09
QH362LC09
QH422LC09
QH482LC09

QH302-C09

QH602-C15
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LOWER CONTROL PANEL COMPONENTS
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1  Optional on standard models.  Standard on low ampacity models.

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1

800-0558
300-0558

partSroticapaC
partSroticapaC

X X X X X X
X X

2
2
2
2
2
2

200-2558
050-2558
250-2558
360-2558
260-2558
670-2558

roticapaCnaF
roticapaCrosserpmoC
roticapaCrosserpmoC
roticapaCrosserpmoC
roticapaCrosserpmoC
roticapaCrosserpmoC

X
X

X
X X

X

X X

3 410-7068 lanimreT3kcolBlanimreT X X

4 310-7068 lanimreT2kcolBlanimreT X X X X X X X

5 220-7068 soP8kcolBlanimreT X X X X X X X X

6 710-7068 lanimreT2kcolBlanimreT X X X X X X X X

7 230-1028 )lanoitpO(yaleRssapyBtneibmAwoL X X X X X X X X

8 430-8048 tatsomrehTroodtuO 1 X X X X X X X X
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BLOWER ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
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1 089-401 elgnArewolB 2 2 2 2 2

2 131-441 resuffiD X X X X X

3 011-151 gnisuoHrewolB X X X X X

4 160-2515 leehWrewolB X X X X X

5 430-0268 tiKtnuoMrotoM 1 1 1 1 1

6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

3000-530-6018
3000-530-6018C

4000-530-6018
4000-530-6018C
A5000-530-6018

A5000-530-6018C
3100-530-6018

3100-530-6018C
4200-900-7018

4200-900-7018C

lortnoCdemmargorPhtiwrotoMMCEPH2/1
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X
X

X
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X
X

X
X

X
X

7 430-0268 tnuoMrotoM X X X X X
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OPTIONAL CLIMATE CONTROLS

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1

*-313-721S 1

*-803-721S 1

etalPtatsomrehT
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X
X X

X
X X

2 0-3048 58
elbammargorP-noN/cinortcelE
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X X
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elbammargorP/cinortcelE
revoegnahCotuA/launaM

X X
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7511-0003
6511-0003
5511-0003

2LPotpirtSlanimreT,egatloVwoL,ssenraHeriW
2LPottatsomrehT,ssenraHeriW
2LPottatsomrehT,ssenraHeriW

X
X

X

X
X

X

SN 910-7068 pirtSlanimreTegatloVwoL X X X X
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X
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O
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D

QH243, QH302

QH362, QH422
QH482, QH602

1 Exterior cabinet parts are manufactured with various color options.  To insure that you receive the proper color, you

must include the complete models and serial number of the unit for which parts are being ordered.

NS Not Shown

CLIMATE CONTROL OPTION NOMENCLATURE AS SHOWN IN UNIT MODEL NUMBER

QH 362 - A 09 X X X X X X

X – None

A – Electronic, non-programmable, manual changeover

D – Electronic, programmable, manual/auto changeover
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WALL SLEEVE CABINET COMPONENTS

gniwarD
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